09-04-2002

ET 946 447205US

Docket No: GB920020001US1

102210496

			10430
_To t	he Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1	Name of conveying party(ies):	2	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	D Flaherty D J Fisher S J Hobson P Hopewell P Kettley R D Millar P Siddall S R Walker	+	International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road Armonk New York 10504
3	Name of conveyance:	1	9 6 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
	X Assignment		2882
	Execution Date:		1000
	1122/02, 7/16/02, 7/17/02, 7/16/02, 7/11	VUZ	7/16/02, 7/16/02, 7/25/02
4	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	//	0/175/3/
	If this document is being filed together with a r	iew a	polication, the execution date of the application is
	A. Patent Application No(s)	В.	Patent No(s)
5	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Teffrey S. La Baw IBM Corp, IP Law, 11400 Burnett Road, Zip 4054, Austin, TX 78758. Telephone: (512)823-4494		
		7	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
			X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8	Deposit Account Number: 09-0451 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NO	r us	E THIS SPACE
9	Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	Name of person signing Signal	iture	restor 8/27/02 Date
	,	· che	et: /4
	Total number of pages including cover		
Mail do	DO NOI ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet informat	ion to:	
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

10228636

09/04/2002 GTDN11

40.00 CH

þ1 FC:581

Docket No: GB920020001US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

	(1)	Dermot Flaherty County of Hampshire	of City of and State of	Southampton United Kingdom
and	(2)	David J Fisher County of Dorset	of City of and State of	Bournemouth United Kingdom
and	(3)	Stephen J Hobson County of Middlesex	of City of and State of	Hampton United Kingdom
and	(4)	Paul Hopewell County of Hampshire	of City of and State of	Chandlers Ford United Kingdom
and	(5)	Paul Kettley County of Hampshire	of City of and State of	Winchester United Kingdom
and	(6)	Robert D Millar County of Hampshire	of City of and State of	Fareham United Kingdom
and	(7)	Peter Siddall County of Hampshire	of City of and State of	Romsey United Kingdom
and	(8)	Stephen R Walker County of Hampshire	of City of and State of	Lockerley United Kingdom

have invented certain improvements in

DATA PROCESSING ARRANGEMENT AND METHOD

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

(1) 22	July 2002	and (2)	16 July 2002	and (3)	17 July 2002
and (4)	16 July 2002	and (5)	17 July 2002	and (6)	16 July 2002
and (7)	16 July 2002	and (8)	25 July 2002		

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth

Docket No: GB920020001US1

in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

SIGN	ED		
(1)	Dermot Flaherty	X .:	
	Dermot Flaherty		
at	WINCHUSTON U.IC (Town where signed)	on _	22 del 2002
	(Town where signed)		(Date)
(2)	David J Frisher		
	the contraction of the contracti	on	(6 356) 2 cos2
	(⊤own where signed)		(Date)
(3)	Stephen J Hobson		
	Stephen J Hobson		
at	WINCHOSTER	on	17 5v21 250 L (Date)
	(Town where signed)		(Date)
	Ped book	√ .m ⁿ	
(4)	Paul Hopewell		
			16 7 1 2 2
at	いっているをで (Town where signed)	on _	(C 201-7 5005
	(Town where signed)		(Date)
(E)	Paul Kettley		
(5)	Paul Kettley		
		on	(Date) July 2002
at	(Town where signed)	0	(Date)
	(TOWIT WHELE SIGNED)		
(C)	Robert Dorilla	<u>,</u>	
(6)	Robert D Millar		
		on	16 July 2002
at	(Town where signed)		(Date)
	1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 T 1 T 1 T 1 T 1 T 1 T 1		

Docket No: GB920020001US1

(7)	Peter Siddall	
	Peter Siddall	
at	HURSLEY	on 26 th JULY 2007
	(Town where signed)	(Date)
(8)	Stephen R Walker	-70° 7 / 2-2
at	Mustay	on 25 /why 2002
	(Town where signed)	(Date)

RECORDED: 08/27/2002